498,646 IJ97 300 !818,512 1,021 619

114.704 74,068 114.704 74.068

498,646 116.101 74.368 1.933,216 I ,095.687

559 .. 535 293,189 559,535 293, I 89

59,521 32.636

404,042 473.681

559 .. 535 293.189 1.023.098 799.506

===~==~==

The aggregate net fair values and carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities are
disclosed in the balance sheet and in the notes to the financial statements.

Fair values are materially in line with carrying values and non current assets and liabilities have not been
discounted to net present values.

19

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN POLICE UNION OF WORKERS

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2009

16. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis

Interest rate risk

The Union has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance
date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on current year results and equity which could
result from a change in this risk.

As at 31 March 2009, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all
other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

2009 2008

$ $
Change in profit/( loss)

- Increase in interest rate by 2% 18,668 17,177
- Decrease in interest rate by 2% (18,668) (17,177)

Change in equity
-Increase in interest rate by 2% 18,668 17,177
- Decrease in interest rate by 2% (18,668) ( 17, 177)

This sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables remain
unchanged.

17. KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL COMPENSATION

Income received or due and receivable by key
management personnel

18. OTHER INFORMATION

Principal place of business:
639 Mmray Street
West Perth WA 6005

19. SEGMENT REPORTING

182,508 184,422
::=:===::::::::===

The union operates in one industry, as a Trade Union and in one geographical segment. Westem
Australia

20

WESTERN AUSTRALIAN POLICE UNION OF WORKERS

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2009